
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0188-24

 

 

Agenda Date: 03/19/2024 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2024054 - 2024 Assessable Streets and Alleys 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2024054 - 2024 Assessable Streets and Alleys, is awarded to Milwaukee 

General Construction Company, Inc., in the amount of $1,384,388.76, it being the lowest 

responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Accounts: 

 

$   264,485.32   40101 57500 Concrete Street Paving Assessable 

$   632,000.90   40104 57500 Concrete Alley Paving Assessable 

$     41,339.78   45040 57500 D.P.W. Concrete Street Paving (GOB) 

$   181,805.77   45040 57500 D.P.W. Concrete Alley Paving (GOB) 

$     22,169.00   45040 57515 D.P.W. Sidewalk Replacement 

$   174,688.00   60484 57560 Storm Sewers Miscellaneous Locations 

$     67,900.00   40101 57560 Sanitary Sewer Various Locations 

$1,384,388.76   Total 


